3.3 - 75
3.3
OM1840NKM
1 08 R3
Supersedes 4 11 R2
5 AMP LOW DROPOUT POSITIVE ADJUSTABLE
REGULATOR APPROVED TO DESC DRAWING 5962-89521
FEATURES

“Y” = Isolated
“Z” = Non-Isolated
 Part Numbering System
Voltage Regulators
   OM -  1840  -  S  -  C  -  M
Company
Identification
Part
Number
S= Isolated
N=  Non
isolated
Package
(see Package codes*)
Screening
M= MIL-M
38535
* Package Codes:
K= TO-204AA (TO-3)
Z= TO-259AA (Z-Tab)
C = TO-258AA
isola
Downloaded from Datasheet.su           Downloaded from Datasheet.su
3.3 - 77
3.3
OM1840NKM  OM1840SCM  OM1840NCM
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
LOAD REGULATION
TEMPERATURE (°C)
150-25 25 50 75 125
-0.20
-0.15
-0.10
0
0.05
0.10
-0.05
0 100
O
U
TP
U
T
V
O
LT
A
G
E
D
EV
IA
TI
O
N
 (
%
)
-50
∆I= 5A
ADJUSTMENT PIN CURRENT
TEMERATURE (°C)